City of Terrell - 03J 

Grant Recipient shall address the following local need:  

Inadequate looping resulting in low water pressure, reduced circulation and poor water service 

Grant Recipient shall complete the following work: 

Install approximately three thousand, one hundred fifty linear feet (3,150 l.f.) of twelve-inch (12 
in.) water main, hydrants, boring, related service reconnections, and all associated 
appurtenances.

Carry out all acquisition of needed real property, easements, and/or rights-of-way, including 
cross county from Tanger Drive to Interstate 20 in the southeastern section of the city, in